06/04/2020 Email - Busdev2 - Outlook

Health and Safety Update 31 - COVID-19

Colin Aquilina <colin.aquilina@rocsmail.com>
Sat 04/04/2020 16:38

To: Colin Aquilina <colin.aquilina@rocsmail.com>; Colin Aquilina <colin@rocsgrp.com>
Cc: Rachel J. Vella (Director - ROCS Group) <rachel@rocsmail.com>; Charles Vella <charles@rocsmail.com>;
Simon Vella <simon@rocsmail.com>; Rita Vella <rita@rocsmail.com>; Raylene Debattista <raylene@rocsmail.com>

Dear all,
Good afternoon. | trust you are fine!
Just a short email to touch base and wish you all a great weekend ahead.

| do appreciate that this is not the best of times, however | urge you all to use this time to re-organise
yourself, plan your days meticulously, possibly start some physical training etc...

At this point, we can’t tell for how long this period will last but rest assured we’ll do anything we can to
help you adjust to the new reality. This is a measure we need to take to protect our health but also
minimize the risk of further spreading the virus.

We are always available to discuss any questions or concerns you may have. If you’re unsure about
something, simply ask and we’ll find a way to make it work for everyone. Above all, we want to
remain safe, healthy and calm.

Should you have any questions please feel free to drop me a mail on covid19@rocsgrp.com
As always latest updates will be posted on the website www.rocsclimbers.com/covid19

Good day, take care of yourself, your friends and your families.
Social distancing should be your number one priority.
#STAYSAFE #STAYHOME

Colin
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#STAYSAFE
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